
Pos No Cl Ty Drivers Nat Veh Best Gap Km/H

1 201 C3 CARON L FR COBRA Daytona Coupe 2:48.874 8 2:48.874 149,309
2 3 C3 GRAF/SAUTTER DE/DE JAGUAR E-Type 2:50.275 12 2:50.275 0:01.401 148,080
3 63 C3 LE BLANC/GREENSALL GB/GB AC Cobra 2:50.803 12 2:50.803 0:01.929 147,623
4 2 C3 VOYAZIDES/HADFIELD GR/GB AC Cobra 2:51.224 13 2:51.224 0:02.350 147,260
5 87 C3 MONTEVERDE/PEARSON GB/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:52.583 8 2:52.583 0:03.709 146,100
6 25 C3 ELLERBROCK/ELLERBROCK DE/DE SHELBY Cobra Daytona Coupe 2:52.890 10 2:52.890 0:04.016 145,841
7 80 C3 BEIGHTON/ECKFORD GB/GB SUNBEAM Le Mans Tiger 2:53.546 12 2:53.546 0:04.672 145,289
8 30 CLP MORRIS E GB LOTUS Elan 2:54.186 11 2:54.186 0:05.312 144,756
9 59 C3 MAHMOUD/GREENSALL LB/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:54.218 12 2:54.218 0:05.344 144,729

10 45 C3 WELCH/PANGBORN GB/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:54.219 13 2:54.219 0:05.345 144,728
11 71 C3 WILLS/CLARK GB/GB BIZZARRINI 5300 GT 2:54.363 12 2:54.363 0:05.489 144,609
12 1 CLP WILSON/WOLFE L/GB LOTUS Elan 26R 2:55.094 11 2:55.094 0:06.220 144,005
13 44 C3 O'BRIEN/BUSSELL IR/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:55.299 12 2:55.299 0:06.425 143,837
14 26 C3 ZIEGLER/HANCOCK CH/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:56.913 8 2:56.913 0:08.039 142,524
15 52 CLP MAYDON/METHLEY GB/GB GINETTA G4R 2:59.136 5 2:59.136 0:10.262 140,756
16 72 C3 BOOT J GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:59.686 12 2:59.686 0:10.812 140,325
17 37 A WALKER/GRIFFITHS GB/GB LOTUS II Le Mans 2:59.981 12 2:59.981 0:11.107 140,095
18 107 CLP BROOKS/BROOKS GB/GB LOTUS Elan 3:00.434 12 3:00.434 0:11.560 139,743
19 163 CLP KJAERGAARD C DK LOTUS Elan 26R 3:00.863 12 3:00.863 0:11.989 139,412
20 17 C3 HENDERSON/HENDERSON GB/GB AC Cobra 3:01.107 12 3:01.107 0:12.233 139,224
21 29 C2 AHLERS/BELLINGER GB/GB MORGAN Plus 4 SLR 3:02.056 8 3:02.056 0:13.182 138,498
22 16 C1 BIRKELUND/BORCH-CHRISTENSEN DK/DK GINETTA G4 3:02.533 13 3:02.533 0:13.659 138,136
23 22 C3 SUGDEN/RUTT GB/GB JAGUAR E-Type 3:02.999 12 3:02.999 0:14.125 137,784
24 18 C3 RAWE/MEADEN GB/GB ASTON MARTIN DB4 Zagato 3:03.157 12 3:03.157 0:14.283 137,666
25 98 C2 NYBLAEUS/WELCH SE/GB AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 3:03.394 12 3:03.394 0:14.520 137,488
26 77 A VAN DER/Mc NL/GB COOPER Bobtail 3:03.838 12 3:03.838 0:14.964 137,156
27 135 C3 GOMM R GB JAGUAR E-Type 3:04.339 13 3:04.339 0:15.465 136,783
28 69 C3 BELTRAMELLI J FR CHEVROLET Corvette 3:04.607 10 3:04.607 0:15.733 136,584
29 73 C2 CLARKSON/SMITHIES GB/GB AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk1 3:04.640 12 3:04.640 0:15.766 136,560
30 160 A PEETERS/WANTY BE/BE LOTUS XI 3:05.323 12 3:05.323 0:16.449 136,057
31 60 CLP WATT B GB LOTUS Elan S2 3:05.969 13 3:05.969 0:17.095 135,584
32 139 C2 PLANT/BRYANT GB/GB MORGAN Plus 4 3:06.435 12 3:06.435 0:17.561 135,245
33 51 CLP VAN RIET/CARTENIAN BE/BE LOTUS Elan S2 3:06.544 12 3:06.544 0:17.670 135,166
34 81 CLP DUNN/GOODWIN MC/GB MARCOS 1800GT 3:06.559 12 3:06.559 0:17.685 135,155
35 116 CLP DRUGUET/PEROU FR/FR LOTUS Elan S1 3:06.738 12 3:06.738 0:17.864 135,026
36 79 CLP TICE/CONOLEY GB/GB MARCOS 1800GT 3:07.575 6 3:07.575 0:18.701 134,423
37 178 C2 PEROU/BUCHER FR/FR AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II 3:09.229 12 3:09.229 0:20.355 133,248
38 21 C2 REITZ/REITZ FR/FR AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MkII 3:09.362 12 3:09.362 0:20.488 133,154
39 27 B BIRCH/BURNETT GB/GB LOTUS Elite 3:09.915 11 3:09.915 0:21.041 132,767
40 28 CLP HUMPHREYS/DUNBAR GB/GB LOTUS Elan 26R 3:09.968 11 3:09.968 0:21.094 132,730
41 61 C2 OREBI/BELL GB/GB MORGAN +4 SLR 3:10.497 12 3:10.497 0:21.623 132,361
42 97 C2 KJAERGAARD PEDERSEN D DK AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II 3:10.632 11 3:10.632 0:21.758 132,267
43 92 C1 ASHWORTH/ASHWORTH GB/GB TVR Grantura 3:10.994 11 3:10.994 0:22.120 132,017
44 56 C3 NOLTE G DE JAGUAR TYPE E 3:11.321 12 3:11.321 0:22.447 131,791
45 39 C3 MÜLLER/BURCKHARDT CH/CH ASTON MARTIN DB4 GT 3:12.342 12 3:12.342 0:23.468 131,091
46 24 C1 TOGNOLA/MONK GB/GB PORSCHE 911 3:12.898 10 3:12.898 0:24.024 130,714
47 99 CLP LAMBILLIOTTE P BE LOTUS Elan 3:16.396 9 3:16.396 0:27.522 128,386
48 78 C1 DIJKMAN E NL MG B 3:18.380 11 3:18.380 0:29.506 127,102
49 65 C1 GOSGENS/VAN LIESHOUT NL/NL PORSCHE 911 3:18.449 12 3:18.449 0:29.575 127,057
50 101 C3 BAILLY A FR AC Cobra 3:18.517 2 3:18.517 0:29.643 127,014
51 137 C2 ELOY F FR AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II 3:19.157 11 3:19.157 0:30.283 126,606
52 85 B BURNETT/ESKUCHE GB/US PORSCHE 356 3:20.528 6 3:20.528 0:31.654 125,740
53 31 C2 LOKVIG R DK MORGAN Plus 4 3:21.823 8 3:21.823 0:32.949 124,933
54 36 B DE KERPOISSON G FR AUSTIN HEALEY 100M 3:29.944 7 3:29.944 0:41.070 120,101

CAR 22 - TRANSPONDER NOT WORKING
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 13:55, 20/09/2013/E1

1stSession 2ndSession

Qualifying Practice

Clerk of the course:MUNSTERS J-Y Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl Ty Drivers Nat Veh Best Gap Km/H

1 37 A WALKER P/GRIFFITHS M GB/GB LOTUS II Le Mans 2:59.981 12 2:59.981 140,095
2 77 A VAN DER KROFT A/Mc CAIG A NL/GB COOPER Bobtail 3:03.838 12 3:03.838 0:03.857 137,156
3 160 A PEETERS G/WANTY M BE/BE LOTUS XI 3:05.323 12 3:05.323 0:05.342 136,057

1 27 B BIRCH M/BURNETT G GB/GB LOTUS Elite 3:09.915 11 3:09.915 132,767
2 85 B BURNETT G/ESKUCHE M GB/US PORSCHE 356 3:20.528 6 3:20.528 0:10.613 125,740
3 36 B DE KERPOISSON G FR AUSTIN HEALEY 100M 3:29.944 7 3:29.944 0:20.029 120,101

1 16 C1 BIRKELUND PEDERSEN P/BORCH-CHRISTENSEN M DK/DK GINETTA G4 3:02.533 13 3:02.533 138,136
2 92 C1 ASHWORTH M/ASHWORTH S GB/GB TVR Grantura 3:10.994 11 3:10.994 0:08.461 132,017
3 24 C1 TOGNOLA P/MONK S GB/GB PORSCHE 911 3:12.898 10 3:12.898 0:10.365 130,714
4 78 C1 DIJKMAN E NL MG B 3:18.380 11 3:18.380 0:15.847 127,102
5 65 C1 GOSGENS F/VAN LIESHOUT E NL/NL PORSCHE 911 3:18.449 12 3:18.449 0:15.916 127,057

1 29 C2 AHLERS K/BELLINGER J GB/GB MORGAN Plus 4 SLR 3:02.056 8 3:02.056 138,498
2 98 C2 NYBLAEUS N/WELCH J SE/GB AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 3:03.394 12 3:03.394 0:01.338 137,488
3 73 C2 CLARKSON C/SMITHIES D GB/GB AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk1 3:04.640 12 3:04.640 0:02.584 136,560
4 139 C2 PLANT W/BRYANT O GB/GB MORGAN Plus 4 3:06.435 12 3:06.435 0:04.379 135,245
5 178 C2 PEROU E/BUCHER B FR/FR AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II 3:09.229 12 3:09.229 0:07.173 133,248
6 21 C2 REITZ N/REITZ C FR/FR AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MkII 3:09.362 12 3:09.362 0:07.306 133,154
7 61 C2 OREBI GANN S/BELL M GB/GB MORGAN +4 SLR 3:10.497 12 3:10.497 0:08.441 132,361
8 97 C2 KJAERGAARD PEDERSEN D DK AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II 3:10.632 11 3:10.632 0:08.576 132,267
9 137 C2 ELOY F FR AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II 3:19.157 11 3:19.157 0:17.101 126,606

10 31 C2 LOKVIG R DK MORGAN Plus 4 3:21.823 8 3:21.823 0:19.767 124,933

1 201 C3 CARON L FR COBRA Daytona Coupe 2:48.874 8 2:48.874 149,309
2 3 C3 GRAF VON OEYNHAUSEN M/SAUTTER R DE/DE JAGUAR E-Type 2:50.275 12 2:50.275 0:01.401 148,080
3 63 C3 LE BLANC K/GREENSALL N GB/GB AC Cobra 2:50.803 12 2:50.803 0:01.929 147,623
4 2 C3 VOYAZIDES L/HADFIELD S GR/GB AC Cobra 2:51.224 13 2:51.224 0:02.350 147,260
5 87 C3 MONTEVERDE C/PEARSON G GB/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:52.583 8 2:52.583 0:03.709 146,100
6 25 C3 ELLERBROCK D/ELLERBROCK O DE/DE SHELBY Cobra Daytona Coupe 2:52.890 10 2:52.890 0:04.016 145,841
7 80 C3 BEIGHTON C/ECKFORD T GB/GB SUNBEAM Le Mans Tiger 2:53.546 12 2:53.546 0:04.672 145,289
8 59 C3 MAHMOUD J/GREENSALL N LB/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:54.218 12 2:54.218 0:05.344 144,729
9 45 C3 WELCH J/PANGBORN M GB/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:54.219 13 2:54.219 0:05.345 144,728

10 71 C3 WILLS R/CLARK D GB/GB BIZZARRINI 5300 GT 2:54.363 12 2:54.363 0:05.489 144,609
11 44 C3 O'BRIEN C/BUSSELL J IR/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:55.299 12 2:55.299 0:06.425 143,837
12 26 C3 ZIEGLER S/HANCOCK S CH/GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:56.913 8 2:56.913 0:08.039 142,524
13 72 C3 BOOT J GB JAGUAR E-Type 2:59.686 12 2:59.686 0:10.812 140,325
14 17 C3 HENDERSON G/HENDERSON R GB/GB AC Cobra 3:01.107 12 3:01.107 0:12.233 139,224
15 22 C3 SUGDEN P/RUTT P GB/GB JAGUAR E-Type 3:02.999 12 3:02.999 0:14.125 137,784
16 18 C3 RAWE R/MEADEN D GB/GB ASTON MARTIN DB4 Zagato 3:03.157 12 3:03.157 0:14.283 137,666
17 135 C3 GOMM R GB JAGUAR E-Type 3:04.339 13 3:04.339 0:15.465 136,783
18 69 C3 BELTRAMELLI J FR CHEVROLET Corvette 3:04.607 10 3:04.607 0:15.733 136,584
19 56 C3 NOLTE G DE JAGUAR TYPE E 3:11.321 12 3:11.321 0:22.447 131,791
20 39 C3 MÜLLER U/BURCKHARDT C CH/CH ASTON MARTIN DB4 GT 3:12.342 12 3:12.342 0:23.468 131,091
21 101 C3 BAILLY A FR AC Cobra 3:18.517 2 3:18.517 0:29.643 127,014

1 30 CLP MORRIS E GB LOTUS Elan 2:54.186 11 2:54.186 144,756
2 1 CLP WILSON G/WOLFE A L/GB LOTUS Elan 26R 2:55.094 11 2:55.094 0:00.908 144,005
3 52 CLP MAYDON R/METHLEY D GB/GB GINETTA G4R 2:59.136 5 2:59.136 0:04.950 140,756
4 107 CLP BROOKS R/BROOKS K GB/GB LOTUS Elan 3:00.434 12 3:00.434 0:06.248 139,743
5 163 CLP KJAERGAARD C DK LOTUS Elan 26R 3:00.863 12 3:00.863 0:06.677 139,412
6 60 CLP WATT B GB LOTUS Elan S2 3:05.969 13 3:05.969 0:11.783 135,584
7 51 CLP VAN RIET C/CARTENIAN K BE/BE LOTUS Elan S2 3:06.544 12 3:06.544 0:12.358 135,166
8 81 CLP DUNN P/GOODWIN R MC/GB MARCOS 1800GT 3:06.559 12 3:06.559 0:12.373 135,155
9 116 CLP DRUGUET J/PEROU E FR/FR LOTUS Elan S1 3:06.738 12 3:06.738 0:12.552 135,026

10 79 CLP TICE A/CONOLEY C GB/GB MARCOS 1800GT 3:07.575 6 3:07.575 0:13.389 134,423
11 28 CLP HUMPHREYS M/DUNBAR I GB/GB LOTUS Elan 26R 3:09.968 11 3:09.968 0:15.782 132,730
12 99 CLP LAMBILLIOTTE P BE LOTUS Elan 3:16.396 9 3:16.396 0:22.210 128,386

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 13:56, 20/09/2013/E1

Qualifying Practice

Class C1            

Class C2            

Class C3            

Class CLP           

1stSession 2ndSession

Class A             

Class B             

Clerk of the course:MUNSTERS J-Y Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl T. Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 201 C3 CARON L COBRA Daytona Coupe 1:11:52.324 24 140,329 2:52.592 -  5 146,093
2 3 C3 GRAF/SAUTTER JAGUAR E-Type 1:12:17.499 24 0:25.175 139,515 2:54.428 -  7 144,555
3 2 C3 VOYAZIDES/HADFIELD AC Cobra 1:12:25.889 24 0:33.565 139,246 2:53.583 -  16 145,258
4 30 CLP MORRIS E LOTUS Elan 1:13:08.009 24 1:15.685 137,909 2:56.302 -  4 143,018
5 63 C3 LE BLANC/GREENSALL AC Cobra 1:13:12.182 24 1:19.858 137,778 2:55.778 -  15 143,445
6 45 C3 WELCH/PANGBORN JAGUAR E-Type 1:13:28.961 24 1:36.637 137,254 2:55.344 -  3 143,800
7 71 C3 WILLS/CLARK BIZZARRINI 5300 GT 1:14:15.009 24 2:22.685 135,835 2:55.952 -  6 143,303
8 1 CLP WILSON/WOLFE LOTUS Elan 26R 1:12:03.435 23  1 L 134,137 3:00.168 -  15 139,949
9 37 A WALKER/GRIFFITHS LOTUS II Le Mans 1:12:30.637 23 0:27.202 133,298 3:02.488 -  23 138,170

10 72 C3 BOOT J JAGUAR E-Type 1:13:05.703 23 1:02.268 132,232 3:03.919 -  15 137,095
11 79 CLP TICE/CONOLEY MARCOS 1800GT 1:13:10.633 23 1:07.198 132,084 3:02.070 -  9 138,487
12 29 C2 AHLERS/BELLINGER MORGAN Plus 4 SLR 1:13:20.051 23 1:16.616 131,801 3:02.836 -  8 137,907
13 59 C3 MAHMOUD/GREENSALL JAGUAR E-Type 1:13:29.655 23 1:26.220 131,514 2:56.655 -  5 142,732
14 163 CLP KJAERGAARD C LOTUS Elan 26R 1:13:39.897 23 1:36.462 131,209 3:03.260 -  9 137,588
15 101 CLP BAILLY A Lotus Elan 1:13:55.216 23 1:51.781 130,756 3:04.213 -  23 136,876
16 22 C3 SUGDEN/RUTT JAGUAR E-Type 1:14:00.409 23 1:56.974 130,603 3:02.437 -  10 138,209
17 160 A PEETERS/WANTY LOTUS XI 1:14:27.856 23 2:24.421 129,801 3:02.742 -  10 137,978
18 73 C2 CLARKSON/SMITHIES AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk11:14:28.277 23 2:24.842 129,789 3:05.031 -  15 136,271
19 77 A VAN DER/Mc COOPER Bobtail 1:14:57.482 23 2:54.047 128,946 3:03.551 -  9 137,370
20 18 C3 RAWE/MEADEN ASTON MARTIN DB4 Zagato1:11:58.528 22  2 L 128,450 3:07.159 -  9 134,722
21 61 C2 OREBI/BELL MORGAN +4 SLR 1:12:25.924 22 0:27.396 127,641 3:06.225 -  10 135,398
22 60 CLP WATT B LOTUS Elan S2 1:12:50.703 22 0:52.175 126,917 3:07.921 -  14 134,176
23 98 C2 NYBLAEUS/WELCH AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 1:12:55.483 22 0:56.955 126,778 3:07.331 -  20 134,598
24 107 CLP BROOKS/BROOKS LOTUS Elan 1:12:57.334 22 0:58.806 126,725 3:01.524 -  11 138,904
25 81 CLP DUNN/GOODWIN MARCOS 1800GT 1:13:04.046 22 1:05.518 126,531 3:07.918 -  22 134,178
26 178 C2 PEROU/BUCHER AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II1:13:46.564 22 1:48.036 125,315 3:11.037 -  15 131,987
27 139 C2 PLANT/BRYANT MORGAN Plus 4 1:13:46.947 22 1:48.419 125,305 3:12.340 -  10 131,093
28 39 C3 MÜLLER/BURCKHARDT ASTON MARTIN DB4 GT1:13:47.738 22 1:49.210 125,282 3:10.972 -  21 132,032
29 56 C3 NOLTE G JAGUAR TYPE E 1:14:27.530 22 2:29.002 124,166 3:11.638 -  7 131,573
30 24 C1 TOGNOLA/MONK PORSCHE 911 1:10:16.126 21  3 L 125,590 3:12.193 -  7 131,193
31 78 C1 DIJKMAN E MG B 1:12:44.018 21 2:27.892 121,334 3:17.644 -  10 127,575
32 116 CLP DRUGUET/PEROU LOTUS Elan S1 1:13:01.811 21 2:45.685 120,841 3:14.265 -  12 129,794
33 137 C2 ELOY F AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II1:13:56.766 21 3:40.640 119,344 3:21.229 -  8 125,302
34 65 C1 GOSGENS/VAN LIESHOUT PORSCHE 911 1:13:57.355 21 3:41.229 119,328 3:20.155 -  15 125,974
35 36 B DE KERPOISSON G AUSTIN HEALEY 100M 1:13:12.935 20  4 L 114,795 3:28.543 -  14 120,907

36 44 C3 O'BRIEN/BUSSELL JAGUAR E-Type 0:56:58.796 17  7 L 125,379 3:02.185 -  15 138,400
37 21 C2 REITZ/REITZ AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MkII0:53:33.110 16  8 L 125,558 3:09.734 -  15 132,893
38 99 CLP LAMBILLIOTTE P LOTUS Elan 1:13:13.591 15  9 L 086,084 3:09.975 -  15 132,725
39 135 C3 GOMM R JAGUAR E-Type 0:41:34.653 13  11 L 131,396 3:06.824 -  5 134,963
40 80 C3 BEIGHTON/ECKFORD SUNBEAM Le Mans Tiger0:42:59.475 13 1:24.822 127,075 2:53.844 -  2 145,040
41 69 C3 BELTRAMELLI J CHEVROLET Corvette 0:34:14.649 11  13 L 134,991 3:01.289 -  9 139,084
42 16 C1 BIRKELUND/BORCH-CHRISTENSEN GINETTA G4 0:34:16.837 11 0:02.188 134,847 3:03.385 -  9 137,494
43 97 C2 KJAERGAARD PEDERSEN D AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II0:37:02.653 11 2:48.004 124,787 3:12.676 -  10 130,864
44 92 C1 ASHWORTH/ASHWORTH TVR Grantura 0:29:13.154 9  15 L 129,441 3:09.965 -  9 132,732
45 91 A  CAR 0:16:45.500 1  23 L 025,076 59:59.999 -  0 000,117

201 C3    CARON L COBRA Daytona Coupe 5 2:52.592 -  5

17 C3    HENDERSON G/HENDERSON R AC Cobra

25 C3    ELLERBROCK D/ELLERBROCK O SHELBY Cobra Daytona Coupe

26 C3    ZIEGLER S/HANCOCK S JAGUAR E-Type

27 B    BIRCH M/BURNETT G LOTUS Elite

28 CLP    HUMPHREYS M/DUNBAR I LOTUS Elan 26R

31 C2    LOKVIG R MORGAN Plus 4

51 CLP    VAN RIET C/CARTENIAN K LOTUS Elan S2

52 CLP    MAYDON R/METHLEY D GINETTA G4R

85 B    BURNETT G/ESKUCHE M PORSCHE 356

87 C3    MONTEVERDE C/PEARSON G JAGUAR E-Type

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 18:06, 22/09/2013/C1

-- Not Classified -- less than  18 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

Race

Clerk of the 

course:MUNSTERS J-Y

Timekeeper:R.I.S.



Pos No Cl T. Drivers Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 37 A    WALKER P/GRIFFITHS M LOTUS II Le Mans 1:12:30.637 23 133,298 3:02.488 138,170
2 160 A    PEETERS G/WANTY M LOTUS XI 1:14:27.856 23 1:57.219 129,801 3:02.742 137,978
3 77 A    VAN DER KROFT A/Mc CAIG A COOPER Bobtail 1:14:57.482 23 2:26.845 128,946 3:03.551 137,370

4 91 A     CAR 0:16:45.500 1  22 T 025,076 59:59.999 000,117

37 A    WALKER P/GRIFFITHS M LOTUS II Le Mans 23 3:02.488 138,170

1 36 B    DE KERPOISSON G AUSTIN HEALEY 100M 1:13:12.935 20 114,795 3:28.543 120,907

36 B    DE KERPOISSON G AUSTIN HEALEY 100M 14 3:28.543 120,907

1 24 C1    TOGNOLA P/MONK S PORSCHE 911 1:10:16.126 21 125,590 3:12.193 131,193
2 78 C1    DIJKMAN E MG B 1:12:44.018 21 2:27.892 121,334 3:17.644 127,575
3 65 C1    GOSGENS F/VAN LIESHOUT E PORSCHE 911 1:13:57.355 21 3:41.229 119,328 3:20.155 125,974

4 16 C1    BIRKELUND PEDERSEN P/BORCH-CHRISTENSEN M GINETTA G4 0:34:16.837 11  10 T 134,847 3:03.385 137,494
5 92 C1    ASHWORTH M/ASHWORTH S TVR Grantura 0:29:13.154 9  12 T 129,441 3:09.965 132,732

16 C1    BIRKELUND PEDERSEN P/BORCH-CHRISTENSEN M GINETTA G4 9 3:03.385 137,494

1 29 C2    AHLERS K/BELLINGER J MORGAN Plus 4 SLR 1:13:20.051 23 131,801 3:02.836 137,907
2 73 C2    CLARKSON C/SMITHIES D AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk11:14:28.277 23 1:08.226 129,789 3:05.031 136,271
3 61 C2    OREBI GANN S/BELL M MORGAN +4 SLR 1:12:25.924 22  1 T 127,641 3:06.225 135,398
4 98 C2    NYBLAEUS N/WELCH J AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 1:12:55.483 22 0:29.559 126,778 3:07.331 134,598
5 178 C2    PEROU E/BUCHER B AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II1:13:46.564 22 1:20.640 125,315 3:11.037 131,987
6 139 C2    PLANT W/BRYANT O MORGAN Plus 4 1:13:46.947 22 1:21.023 125,305 3:12.340 131,093
7 137 C2    ELOY F AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II1:13:56.766 21  2 T 119,344 3:21.229 125,302

8 21 C2    REITZ N/REITZ C AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 MkII0:53:33.110 16  7 T 125,558 3:09.734 132,893
9 97 C2    KJAERGAARD PEDERSEN D AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 Mk II0:37:02.653 11  12 T 124,787 3:12.676 130,864

29 C2    AHLERS K/BELLINGER J MORGAN Plus 4 SLR 8 3:02.836 137,907

1 201 C3    CARON L COBRA Daytona Coupe 1:11:52.324 24 140,329 2:52.592 146,093
2 3 C3    GRAF VON OEYNHAUSEN M/SAUTTER R JAGUAR E-Type 1:12:17.499 24 0:25.175 139,515 2:54.428 144,555
3 2 C3    VOYAZIDES L/HADFIELD S AC Cobra 1:12:25.889 24 0:33.565 139,246 2:53.583 145,258
4 63 C3    LE BLANC K/GREENSALL N AC Cobra 1:13:12.182 24 1:19.858 137,778 2:55.778 143,445
5 45 C3    WELCH J/PANGBORN M JAGUAR E-Type 1:13:28.961 24 1:36.637 137,254 2:55.344 143,800
6 71 C3    WILLS R/CLARK D BIZZARRINI 5300 GT 1:14:15.009 24 2:22.685 135,835 2:55.952 143,303
7 72 C3    BOOT J JAGUAR E-Type 1:13:05.703 23  1 T 132,232 3:03.919 137,095
8 59 C3    MAHMOUD J/GREENSALL N JAGUAR E-Type 1:13:29.655 23 0:23.952 131,514 2:56.655 142,732
9 22 C3    SUGDEN P/RUTT P JAGUAR E-Type 1:14:00.409 23 0:54.706 130,603 3:02.437 138,209

10 18 C3    RAWE R/MEADEN D ASTON MARTIN DB4 Zagato1:11:58.528 22  2 T 128,450 3:07.159 134,722
11 39 C3    MÜLLER U/BURCKHARDT C ASTON MARTIN DB4 GT1:13:47.738 22 1:49.210 125,282 3:10.972 132,032
12 56 C3    NOLTE G JAGUAR TYPE E 1:14:27.530 22 2:29.002 124,166 3:11.638 131,573

13 44 C3    O'BRIEN C/BUSSELL J JAGUAR E-Type 0:56:58.796 17  7 T 125,379 3:02.185 138,400
14 135 C3    GOMM R JAGUAR E-Type 0:41:34.653 13  11 T 131,396 3:06.824 134,963
15 80 C3    BEIGHTON C/ECKFORD T SUNBEAM Le Mans Tiger0:42:59.475 13 1:24.822 127,075 2:53.844 145,040
16 69 C3    BELTRAMELLI J CHEVROLET Corvette 0:34:14.649 11  13 T 134,991 3:01.289 139,084

201 C3    CARON L COBRA Daytona Coupe 5 2:52.592 146,093

1 30 CLP    MORRIS E LOTUS Elan 1:13:08.009 24 137,909 2:56.302 143,018
2 1 CLP    WILSON G/WOLFE A LOTUS Elan 26R 1:12:03.435 23  1 T 134,137 3:00.168 139,949
3 79 CLP    TICE A/CONOLEY C MARCOS 1800GT 1:13:10.633 23 1:07.198 132,084 3:02.070 138,487
4 163 CLP    KJAERGAARD C LOTUS Elan 26R 1:13:39.897 23 1:36.462 131,209 3:03.260 137,588
5 101 CLP    BAILLY A Lotus Elan 1:13:55.216 23 1:51.781 130,756 3:04.213 136,876
6 60 CLP    WATT B LOTUS Elan S2 1:12:50.703 22  2 T 126,917 3:07.921 134,176
7 107 CLP    BROOKS R/BROOKS K LOTUS Elan 1:12:57.334 22 0:06.631 126,725 3:01.524 138,904
8 81 CLP    DUNN P/GOODWIN R MARCOS 1800GT 1:13:04.046 22 0:13.343 126,531 3:07.918 134,178
9 116 CLP    DRUGUET J/PEROU E LOTUS Elan S1 1:13:01.811 21  3 T 120,841 3:14.265 129,794

10 99 CLP    LAMBILLIOTTE P LOTUS Elan 1:13:13.591 15  9 T 086,084 3:09.975 132,725

30 CLP    MORRIS E LOTUS Elan 4 2:56.302 143,018

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 7,004 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services & TAG Heuer by Chronelec - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 18:07, 22/09/2013/C1

-- Fastest lap --

-- RETIREMENTS --

Race

-- Not Classified -- Less than  18 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

Class CLP           

-- Not Classified -- Less than  18 laps ( 75%)

Class C2            

-- Not Classified -- Less than  17 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

Class C3            

-- Fastest lap --

Class C1            

-- Not Classified -- Less than  15 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

Class A             

-- Not Classified -- Less than  17 laps ( 75%)

-- Fastest lap --

Class B             

Clerk of the 

course:MUNSTERS J-Y

Timekeeper:R.I.S.
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